Algebra 1 (Phillips)

Algebra 1 Common Core

HS Math Practice Wkbk

Algebra 2 (Phillips)

Algebra 2 Common Core

Algebra 2/Trigonometry (Phillips)

Algebra: Form & Function

Algebra 3/Trigonometry (Owens)

Blitzer College Algebra (6th ed)

Ancient History (Robinette)

Ancient World History
not available thru Wofford

Art History AP (Corbin)

Gardner’s Art Thru Ages: Global
(Concise) (book only)

Annotated Mona Lisa (2nd ed)

Biology Honors (Duckett)

Miller & Levine Biology

Biology AP (Duckett)

Biology in Focus

Pearson

Pearson

Pearson

McCallum

Pearson

McDougal Littell

Kleiner

Strickland

Pearson

Urry
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9780133281149

9780133185614

9780133281163

9780471707080

9780321782281

9780618183937

9781111840730

9780740768729

9780133235746

9780321813800

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required



(w/o Mastering Biology)
Campbell Biology In Focus (Study Guide)

AP Biology

Calculus AP (AB and BC) (Tobey)
Calculus: Single Variable (6th ed)
This is preferred.

- OR-

Calculus: Single Variable (5th ed)
Calculus Honors (Snyder)
Calculus: Single Variable (6th ed)
This is preferred.

- OR-

Calculus: Single Variable (5th ed)
Chemistry AP (Webster)
Chemistry (9th ed)

Cracking the AP Chem Exam

Chemistry Honors (Webster)

Chemistry
OR

Urr

Goldberg

Hughes Hallett

Hughes Hallett

Hughes Hallett

Hughes Hallett

Zumdahl

Princeton Review

Pearson

Chemistry 2012 1-year online student license

Computer Programming (Lonon)

Learning to Program from Scratch
Not available from Wofford

Marji

Upper School Book List 2016-17

9780321864994

9781438005003

9780470888643

9780470131596

9780470888643

9780470131596

9781133611103

9780804126144

9780132525763

9780133185218

9781593275433

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required
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Creative Writing (Pell)

Materials provided in class

English 9 (Camp)

Literature: Portable Ed. (12th ed) Kennedy 9780205229567
Separate Peace Knowles 9780743253970
Othello Shakespeare 9780743477550

Old Man & The Sea — do not need to purchase, school will provide copy
Sir Gawain & Green Knight Borroff 9780393930252

$20 subscription fee for Membean (vocab website) — payable to SDS in first week of classes

English 9 (McPherson)

Literature: Portable Ed. (12th ed) Kennedy 9780205229567
Separate Peace Knowles 9780743253970
Othello Shakespeare 9780743477550

Old Man & The Sea — do not need to purchase, school will provide copy
Sir Gawain & Green Knight Borroff 9780393930252

$20 subscription fee for Membean (vocab website) — payable to SDS in first week of classes

English 10 (Camp)

I Know why the Caged Bird Sings Angelou 9780345514400

Required
Required

Required

Required

Required
Required

Required

Required

Required
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My Antonia Cather 9780451466266
Awakening Chopin 9780380002450
Their Eyes Were Watching God Hurston 9780060838676
Literature: Portable Ed. (12th ed) Kennedy 9780205229567
Macbeth Shakespeare 9780743477109

$20 subscription fee for Membean (vocab website) — payable to SDS in first week of classes

English 11 - AP Language (McPherson)

The Language of Composition (2nd ed) Shea 9780312676506

English 11 Honors (Roark)

Great Gatsby Fitzgerald 9780743273565
Literature: Portable Ed (12th ed) Kennedy 9780205229567
Crucible Miller 9780142437339
Bluest Eyes Morrison 9780307278449
Things They Carried O’Brien 9780618706419
Great Tales & Poems of Edgar Allan Poe  Poe 9780307474773

please purchase this ISBN # for the Poe

AP English Literature 12 (Roark)
Jane Eyre Bronte 9780141441146

Absalom, Absalom! Faulkner 9780679732181

Required
Required
Required
Required

Required

Required

Required
Required
Required
Required
Required

Required

Required

Required



Great Gatsby
A Raisin in the Sun
Literature: Portable Ed (12th ed)

Rosencrantz & Guildenstern are Dead

Environmental Science AP (Webster)
Environmental Science (AP Vers)
Barron’s AP Env Science (5th ed)

The Sixth Extinction

ESOL (Cobourn)

The Official Guide to the TOEFL
Test (4th ed)

European History AP (Fisher)

History of Western Society
Since 1300 (10th ed)

AP European History

Western Civilization

Financial Literacy (Owens)

Managing Your Personal Finances 6e
not available thru Wofford

Blitzer College Algebra (6th ed)

not available thru Wofford

Fitzgerald
Hansberry
Kennedy

Stoppard

Friedland
Thorpe

Kolbert

ETS

McKay

Krieger

Sherman

Ryan

Pearson
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9780743273565

9780679755333

9780205229567

9780802132758

9781464108686

9781438005522

9781250062185

9780071766586

9780312640583

9780738606613

9780073385600

9780538449373

9780321782281

Required
Required
Required

Required

Required
Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required
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French 1 (Sullivan)
D'Accord 1 978-1-61767-397-9 Required

The cost of this digital textbook, workbook, and website access is $115.00
The hardcover version costs about $40 more. Its ISBN is: 978-1-61767-937-7

French 2 (Sullivan)

Students will finish the French I textbook and purchase additional materials as needed second semester. New students to SDS should purchase one of the French
I packages listed above.

French 3 (Sullivan)

Espaces 2" Edition text and workbook

No longer available for purchase

Current students have their copy and students new to SDS will need to see me for materials.

French 4 (Sullivan)

Face-a-face, 2™ Edition

Paperback ISBN: 978-1-68004-466-9 ($168)

Digital ISBN: 978-1-68004-433- 1 ($115) I prefer this option due to the great difference in price.

French AP (Sullivan)

Themes 978-1-68004-028-9 Required

Online textbook and supersite access $85.00 at vistahigherlearning.com
Hardcover ISBN: 978-1-68004-034-0 ($114)

Geometry Honors and Non-Honors (Snyder)
Big Idea Math: Geometry Larson 9781608408399 Required

Government AP (Kramer)


http://vistahigherlearning.com

Government in America - AP edition
(w/o mypolisci)

5 Stepstoas

AP Comp Govt & Politics:

Essential Coursebook (7th ed)
Human Physiology 1 & 2 (Duckett)

Biology of Humans: Concepts,
Applications and Issues (6th ed)

Human Geography AP (McGrath)
Human Geography (hard copy)
AP Human Geog Crash Course

AP Human Geog: Study Guide (3™ ed)

Latin 2 (Wolter)

Cassell’s Latin & English
Dictionary

Latin (7th ed)

Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)

Latin 3 (Wolter)
Thirty-eight Latin Stories
Latin (7th ed)

Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)

Edwards

Lamb

Wood

Goodenough

Fouberg
Sawyer

Woodyard

Wheelock

Wheelock

Groton
Wheelock

Wheelock
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9780205865758

9780071850544

9780989539555

9780134056678

9781118793145

9780738609324

9780983176664

9780020133407

9780061997228

9780060956424

9780865162891

9780061997228

9780060956424

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required
Required

Required

Recommended

Required

Required

Required
Required

Required
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Latin 4 (Wolter)

Selections from Commentarii Caesar 9780865167780 Required
de Bello Gallico

Aeneid (Vintage Classic) Virgil 9780679729525 Required
Vergil’s Aeneid Virgil 9780865167643 Required
Latin AP (Wolter)

Selections from Commentarii Caesar 9780865167780 Required
de Bello Gallico

Vergil’s Aeneid Virgil 9780865167643 Required

Music Theory AP (Barnes)

No text required.

Photography (Phillips)
All students will need their own memory card. 16GB is the minimum size you should purchase.

Print fee of $107.00

software. There are two options available and described here:
Option A — Creative Cloud (you really only need the Creative Cloud Photography subscription).

http://www.adobe.com/creativecloud/buy/students.html

Option B — Stand Alone purchase downloaded to your computer. At this time, Adobe does not have reduced student pricing for this option of LR6. Full
purchase price for direct download is $142.

http://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/1140015-REG/adobe 65237402 photoshop lightroom 6 download.html



http://www.adobe.com/creativecloud/buy/students.html
http://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/1140015-REG/adobe_65237402_photoshop_lightroom_6_download.html
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Psychology (Robinette)

Understanding Psychology Morris 9780205769063 Required
(9th ed)

Not available thru Wofford

Physics (Lonon)

Lab notebook to be purchased first day of classes $13.00, check made out to SDS

Physics AP (Lonon)

College Physics: A Strategic Approach Knight 978-0805306347 Required
Not available thru Wofford

Precalculus (Owens)

Functions Modeling Change (4" ed) Hughes Hallett 9780470484746 Required
Spanish 1 (Wesneski)

Aventuras (w/supersite & Blanco 9781618571359 Required
wkbk/video manual) (4th ed)

Spanish 2 (Flores)

Aventuras (w/supersite & Blanco 9781618571359 Required
wkbk/video manual) (4th ed)

Spanish 3 (Wesneski)

Aventuras (w/supersite & Blanco 9781600079344 Required
wkbk/video manual) (3rd ed)

Spanish 4 (Flores)

Enfoques Student Activity Blanco 9781605768892 Required



Manual (3rd ed)
Enfoques (w/supersite
passcode) (3rd ed)
Spanish AP (Flores)

Enfoques Student Activity
Manual (3rd ed)

Enfoques (w/supersite
passcode) (3rd ed)

Statistics AP (Owens)

Stats: Modeling the World

(3rd ed)

US History Honors (McGrath)

American Nation (V1)

US History AP (McGrath)

AP US History Crash
Course (3rd ed) book & online

US History: Prep for AP Exam (2015)

American Nation (V1)

World History (Fisher)

No text required

Blanco

Blanco

Blanco

Bock

Carnes

Krieger

Carnes
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9781617670176

9781605768892

9781617670176

9780131359581

9780205790425

9780738611884

9780789189042

9780205790425

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required



World History AP (Fisher)

Ways of the World Strayer
w/bind-in access

AP World History Crash Course Vess

23-06-16
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9780312583507

9780738606965

Required

Required



