# Algebra 1 (Phillips)

Algebra 1 Common Core	Pearson	9780133281149	Required
HS Math Practice Wkbk	Pearson	9780133185614	Required
Algebra 2 (Phillips)	Pearson	9780133281163	Required
Algebra 2 Common Core		9780133281105	Required
Algebra 2/Trigonometry (Phillips)			
Algebra: Form & Function	McCallum	9780471707080	Required
Algebra 3/Trigonometry (Owens)			
Blitzer College Algebra (6th ed)	Pearson	9780321782281	Required
			1
Ancient History (Robinette)			
Ancient World History not available thru Wofford	McDougal Littell	9780618183937	Required
Art History AP (Corbin)			
Gardner's Art Thru Ages: Global (Concise) (book only)	Kleiner	9781111840730	Required
Annotated Mona Lisa (2nd ed)	Strickland	9780740768729	Required
Biology Honors (Duckett)			
Miller & Levine Biology	Pearson	9780133235746	Required
Biology AP (Duckett)			
Biology in Focus	Urry	9780321813800	Required

(w/o Mastering Biology)

Campbell Biology In Focus (Study Guide)	Urr	9780321864994	Required
AP Biology	Goldberg	9781438005003	Required
Calculus AP (AB and BC) (Tobey)			
Calculus: Single Variable (6th ed) This is preferred. - <i>OR</i> -	Hughes Hallett	9780470888643	Required
Calculus: Single Variable (5th ed)	Hughes Hallett	9780470131596	Required
Calculus Honors (Snyder)			
Calculus: Single Variable (6th ed) This is preferred.	Hughes Hallett	9780470888643	Required
- <i>OR</i> - Calculus: Single Variable (5th ed)	Hughes Hallett	9780470131596	Required
Chemistry AP (Webster)			
Chemistry (9th ed)	Zumdahl	9781133611103	Required
Cracking the AP Chem Exam	Princeton Review	9780804126144	Required
Chemistry Honors (Webster)			
Chemistry <i>OR</i>	Pearson	9780132525763	Required
Chemistry 2012 1-year online student licen	ise	9780133185218	Required
Computer Programming (Lonon)			
Learning to Program from Scratch Not available from Wofford	Marji	9781593275433	Required

## Creative Writing (Pell)

### Materials provided in class

### English 9 (Camp)

Literature: Portable Ed. (12th ed)	Kennedy	9780205229567	Required	
Separate Peace	Knowles	9780743253970	Required	
Othello	Shakespeare	9780743477550	Required	
Old Man & The Sea – do not need to purch	nase, school will provide copy			
Sir Gawain & Green Knight	Borroff	9780393930252	Required	
\$20 subscription fee for Membean (vocab	website) – payable to SDS in first w	eek of classes		
English 9 (McPherson)				
Literature: Portable Ed. (12th ed)	Kennedy	9780205229567	Required	
Separate Peace	Knowles	9780743253970	Required	
Othello	Shakespeare	9780743477550	Required	
Old Man & The Sea – do not need to purchase, school will provide copy				
Sir Gawain & Green Knight	Borroff	9780393930252	Required	
\$20 subscription fee for Membean (vocab website) - payable to SDS in first week of classes				

#### English 10 (Camp)

I Know	why the	Caged Bird	l Sings
--------	---------	------------	---------

Angelou

9780345514400

Required

## Upper School Book List 2016-17

My Antonia	Cather	9780451466266	Required
Awakening	Chopin	9780380002450	Required
Their Eyes Were Watching God	Hurston	9780060838676	Required
Literature: Portable Ed. (12th ed)	Kennedy	9780205229567	Required
Macbeth	Shakespeare	9780743477109	Required
\$20 subscription fee for Membean (vocab	website) – payable to SDS in first w	eek of classes	
English 11 - AP Language (McPherson)			
The Language of Composition (2nd ed)	Shea	9780312676506	Required
English 11 Honors (Roark)			
			<b>D</b> 1
Great Gatsby	Fitzgerald	9780743273565	Required
Literature: Portable Ed (12th ed)	Kennedy	9780205229567	Required
Crucible	Miller	9780142437339	Required
Bluest Eyes	Morrison	9780307278449	Required
Things They Carried	O'Brien	9780618706419	Required
Great Tales & Poems of Edgar Allan Poe please purchase this ISBN # for the Poe	Poe	9780307474773	Required
AP English Literature 12 (Roark)			
Jane Eyre	Bronte	9780141441146	Required
Absalom, Absalom!	Faulkner	9780679732181	Required

# Upper School Book List 2016-17

Great Gatsby	Fitzgerald	9780743273565	Required
A Raisin in the Sun	Hansberry	9780679755333	Required
Literature: Portable Ed (12th ed)	Kennedy	9780205229567	Required
Rosencrantz & Guildenstern are Dead	Stoppard	9780802132758	Required
Environmental Science AP (Webster)			
Environmental Science (AP Vers)	Friedland	9781464108686	Required
Barron's AP Env Science (5th ed)	Thorpe	9781438005522	Required
The Sixth Extinction	Kolbert	9781250062185	Required
ESOL (Cobourn)			
The Official Guide to the TOEFL Test (4th ed)	ETS	9780071766586	Required
European History AP (Fisher)			
History of Western Society Since 1300 (10th ed)	McKay	9780312640583	Required
AP European History	Krieger	9780738606613	Required
Western Civilization	Sherman	9780073385600	Required
Financial Literacy (Owens)			
Managing Your Personal Finances 6e not available thru Wofford	Ryan	9780538449373	Required
Blitzer College Algebra (6th ed) not available thru Wofford	Pearson	9780321782281	Required

#### French 1 (Sullivan)

D'Accord 1

978-1-61767-397-9

Required

The cost of this digital textbook, workbook, and website access is \$115.00 The hardcover version costs about \$40 more. Its ISBN is: 978-1-61767-937-7

### French 2 (Sullivan)

Students will finish the French I textbook and purchase additional materials as needed second semester. New students to SDS should purchase one of the French I packages listed above.

### French 3 (Sullivan)

Espaces 2<sup>nd</sup> Edition text and workbook No longer available for purchase Current students have their copy and students new to SDS will need to see me for materials.

#### French 4 (Sullivan)

Face-à-face, 2<sup>nd</sup> Edition

Paperback ISBN: 978-1-68004-466-9 (\$168)

Digital ISBN: 978-1-68004-433-1 (\$115) I prefer this option due to the great difference in price.

French AP (Sullivan)					
Thèmes		978-1-68004-028-9	Required		
Online textbook and supersite acces	s \$85.00 at vistahigherlearning.com				
Hardcover ISBN: 978-1-68004-034	Hardcover ISBN: 978-1-68004-034-0 (\$114)				
Geometry Honors and Non-Honor	<b>rs</b> (Snyder)				
Big Idea Math: Geometry	Larson	9781608408399	Required		
Dig idea Math. Geometry	Laison	7701000400000	Required		
Government AP (Kramer)					

Government in America - AP edition (w/o mypolisci)	Edwards	9780205865758	Required
5 Steps to a 5	Lamb	9780071850544	Required
AP Comp Govt & Politics: Essential Coursebook (7th ed)	Wood	9780989539555	Required
Human Physiology 1 & 2 (Duckett)			
Biology of Humans: Concepts, Applications and Issues (6th ed)	Goodenough	9780134056678	Required
Human Geography AP (McGrath)			
Human Geography (hard copy)	Fouberg	9781118793145	Required
AP Human Geog Crash Course	Sawyer	9780738609324	Required
AP Human Geog: Study Guide (3 <sup>rd</sup> ed)	Woodyard	9780983176664	Required
Latin 2 (Wolter)			
Cassell's Latin & English Dictionary		9780020133407	Recommended
Latin (7th ed)	Wheelock	9780061997228	Required
Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)	Wheelock	9780060956424	Required
Latin 3 (Wolter)			
Thirty-eight Latin Stories	Groton	9780865162891	Required
Latin (7th ed)	Wheelock	9780061997228	Required
Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)	Wheelock	9780060956424	Required

Latin 4 (Wolter)

Selections from Commentarii de Bello Gallico	Caesar	9780865167780	Required
Aeneid (Vintage Classic)	Virgil	9780679729525	Required
Vergil's Aeneid	Virgil	9780865167643	Required
Latin AP (Wolter)			
Selections from Commentarii de Bello Gallico	Caesar	9780865167780	Required
Vergil's Aeneid	Virgil	9780865167643	Required

Music Theory AP (Barnes)

No text required.

#### **Photography** (Phillips)

All students will need their own memory card. 16GB is the minimum size you should purchase.

Print fee of \$107.00

software. There are two options available and described here:

**Option** A – Creative Cloud (you really only need the Creative Cloud Photography subscription).

http://www.adobe.com/creativecloud/buy/students.html

Option B – Stand Alone purchase downloaded to your computer. At this time, Adobe does not have reduced student pricing for this option of LR6. Full purchase price for direct download is \$142.

http://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/1140015-REG/adobe 65237402 photoshop lightroom 6 download.html

<b>Psychology</b> (Robinette) Understanding Psychology (9th ed) Not available thru Wofford	Morris	9780205769063	Required
Physics (Lonon)			
Lab notebook to be purchased first day of	classes \$13.00, check made out to S	DS	
Physics AP (Lonon)			
College Physics: A Strategic Approach Not available thru Wofford	Knight	978-0805306347	Required
Precalculus (Owens)			
Functions Modeling Change (4 <sup>th</sup> ed)	Hughes Hallett	9780470484746	Required
Spanish 1 (Wesneski)			
Aventuras (w/supersite & wkbk/video manual) (4th ed)	Blanco	9781618571359	Required
Spanish 2 (Flores)			
Aventuras (w/supersite & wkbk/video manual) (4th ed)	Blanco	9781618571359	Required
Spanish 3 (Wesneski)			
Aventuras (w/supersite & wkbk/video manual) (3rd ed)	Blanco	9781600079344	Required
Spanish 4 (Flores)			
Enfoques Student Activity	Blanco	9781605768892	Required

Manual (3rd ed)

Enfoques (w/supersite passcode) (3rd ed)	Blanco	9781617670176	Required
Spanish AP (Flores)			
Enfoques Student Activity Manual (3rd ed)	Blanco	9781605768892	Required
Enfoques (w/supersite passcode) (3rd ed)	Blanco	9781617670176	Required
Statistics AP (Owens)			
Stats: Modeling the World (3rd ed)	Bock	9780131359581	Required
US History Honors (McGrath)			
American Nation (V1)	Carnes	9780205790425	Required
US History AP (McGrath)			
AP US History Crash Course (3rd ed) book & online	Krieger	9780738611884	Required
US History: Prep for AP Exam (2015)		9780789189042	Required
American Nation (V1)	Carnes	9780205790425	Required

# World History (Fisher)

No text required

## World History AP (Fisher)

Ways of the World w/bind-in access	Strayer	9780312583507	Required
AP World History Crash Course	Vess	9780738606965	Required

23-06-16